 AIC1383B
3A Termination Regulator
Analog Integrations Corporation  Si-Soft Research Center     DS-1383BP-03  010405
 3A1, No.1, Li-Hsin Rd. I, Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.
� FEATURES
z 3A Source and Sink Current Ability
z Support DDR1 (1.25VTT) and DDR2 (0.9VTT)
Requirements

 TEL: 886-3-5772500  FAX: 886-3-5772510 www.analog.com.tw 1
 AIC1383B
� ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: AIC1383BCE5TR
Æ 3A Version, in TO-252-5 Package,
Tape & Reel Packing Type
AIC1383BXXX XX
PACKING TYPE
TR: TAPE & REEL
PACKAGE TYPE
M5: TO-263-5
E5: TO-252-5
S: SOP-8
C: COMMERCIAL
P: LEAD FREE COMMERCIAL
PIN CONFIGURATION
TO-263-5
FRONT VIEW
1: VIN
2: GND
3. VCNTL
4. VREF
5: VOUT
TO-252-5
TOP VIEW
1: VIN
2: GND
3. VCNTL
4. VREF
5: VOUT
1 2 3 4 5
1 2 3 4  5
SOP-8
TOP VIEW
VCNTL
VCNTL
VCNTL
VCNTL
VREF
GND
VOUT
VIN 1
3
4
2
8
6
5
7
 AIC1383BPE5TR
Æ 3A Version, in Lead Free TO-252-5
Package, Tape & Reel Packing
� ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage -0.4V to 7V
Operating Temperature Range -40°C~85°C
Junction Temperature  125°C
Storage Temperature Range -65°C ~150°C
Lead Temperature (Solder, 10sec) 260°C
Thermal Resistance θJC     TO-263 3°C /W
 TO-252           12.5°C /W
 SO-8           40°C /W
Thermal Resistance θJA     TO-263 60°C /W
(Assume no ambient airflow, no heatsink) TO-252           100°C /W
 SO-8           160°C /W
Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which the life of a device may be impaired.
      2
 AIC1383B
� TEST CIRCUIT
2.5V
3.3V